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606 Likely Voters New York 23rd Congressional District +/- 4.0%

I'm going to read the names of several people in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each of the people | name.
Q1. Joe Biden
Party Vote Choice Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ Don't N Country | N Country | Central
Total [ Dem | Rep | Other | Owens | Scozzafava | Hoffman | know | M F |18-34|35-54 | 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative
Favorable 41% | 64% | 26% 40% 71% 45% 16% 38% | 38% | 43% | 35% | 44% | 41% 42% 35% 46% 37% | 37% | 51% 65% 58% 22%
Unfavorable 37% | 18% | 53% 33% 15% 26% 65% 22% | 44% | 31% | 36% | 39% | 35% 34% 41% 36% | 39% | 45% | 28% 12% 24% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 18% | 21% 27% 14% 29% 19% 40% | 17% | 25% | 29% | 16% | 23% 24% 23% 18% | 24% | 18% | 21% | 23% 18% 18%
Q2. Dede Scozzafava
Party Vote Choice Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ Don't N Country | N Country | Central
Total [ Dem | Rep | Other | Owens | Scozzafava | Hoffman | know | M F |18-34|35-54 | 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative
Favorable 27% | 36% | 25% 21% 35% 83% 12% 28% | 24% | 30% | 23% | 29% | 29% 18% 39% 23% | 23% | 30% | 32% | 34% 36% 20%
Unfavorable 48% | 41% | 54% 46% 41% 7% 72% 22% | 51% | 45% | 41% | 50% | 48% 50% 41% 53% | 51% | 50% | 39% | 27% 43% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 23% | 21% 33% 24% 10% 16% 50% | 25% | 25% | 37% | 21% | 23% 32% 20% 24% | 26% | 20% | 29% | 39% 20% 18%
Q3. Bill Owens
Party Vote Choice Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ Don't N Country | N Country | Central
Total [ Dem | Rep | Other | Owens | Scozzafava | Hoffman | know | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative
Favorable 37% | 65% | 18% 35% 81% 20% 7% 26% | 35% | 40% | 30% | 39% | 39% 48% 37% 30% | 36% | 37% | 37% | 57% 58% 15%
Unfavorable 38% | 17% | 55% 36% 5% 52% 72% 20% | 42% | 34% | 33% | 41% | 37% 28% 37% 48% | 40% | 42% | 33% 11% 23% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 18% | 26% 29% 14% 27% 21% 54% | 23% | 26% | 38% | 20% | 23% 25% 27% 22% | 24% | 21% | 30% | 32% 19% 24%
Q4. Doug Hoffman
Party Vote Choice Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ Don't N Country | N Country | Central
Total [ Dem | Rep | Other | Owens | Scozzafava | Hoffman | know | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative
Favorable 47% | 31% | 66% 37% 16% 35% 86% 24% | 53% | 42% | 54% | 48% | 45% 39% 46% 55% | 48% | 56% | 37% | 25% 28% 72%
Unfavorable 33% | 50% | 19% 37% 66% 41% 5% 25% | 31% | 34% | 22% | 35% | 35% 35% 35% 28% | 31% | 32% | 37% | 52% 49% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 20% | 19% | 15% 27% 18% 24% 8% 51% | 16% | 24% | 24% | 17% | 20% 25% 18% 17% | 21% | 13% | 25% | 23% 22% 13%
Q5. As you may have heard, yesterday Republican Dede Scozzafava suspended her campaign for Congress, although by law her name will remain on the ballot. Scozzafava said she released those individuals supporting her campaign to
transfer their support as they see fit. In light of this development, if the special election were held tody, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Party Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ N Country | N Country | Central
Total | Dem | Rep [ Other M F |18-34|35-54 | 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative
Bill Owens on the Democratic and 36% | 62% | 14% | 43% 35% | 36% | 31% | 39% | 34% |  45% 36% 28% | 37% | 29% | 41% | 59% | 2% 10%
Working Families Party lines
Dede Scozzafava on the Republican
. 6% | 6% | 9% 2% 4% | 8% | 5% 5% | 9% 5% 9% 4% 7% | 7% 5% 5% 8% 6%
and Independence Party lines
:?::g Hoffman on the Conservative | o0 | 159 | 63% | 37% 46% | 36% | 43% | 43% | 39% |  34% 36% 51% | 45% | 46% | 32% | 11% | 20% 70%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 17% | 14% 18% 14% | 20% | 22% | 13% | 18% 16% 19% 17% | 11% | 18% | 22% | 24% 9% 14%
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Q6. How likely would you say you are to vote for [CANDIDATE NAME]?
Party Vote Choice Gender Age Region Religion Political View
Ind/ N Country | N Country | Central
Total [ Dem | Rep | Other | Owens | Scozzafava | Hoffman M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ East West NY Cath | Prot | Other | Liberal [ Moderate | Conservative
Absolutely certain; there's no chance |
wi;‘::a:gy:;;i:?n b eresnochancel| gao | 70% | 80% | e6% | 69% 65% 80% 75% | 73% | 65% | 73% | 79% |  76% 75% 70% | 76% | 77% | 70% | 73% 71% 78%
Fairly certain; it's unlikely | will ch
I:;rn‘:i:“: ain; 1ts untikely TWITChange | 5106 | 28% | 15% | 25% | 27% 21% 16% 21% | 21% | 27% | 24% | 15% | 19% 21% 24% | 21% | 18% | 27% | 21% 24% 18%
Not tain; | T
c:an‘;wmc:;q?:\z very well may 3% | 1% | 3% | 5% 4% 6% 1% 2% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 4% 5% 2% 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% 3% 2%
Not certain at all; there's a good
chance 1 will change my mind 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 3% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0%

N Country East: Clinton/Essex/Franklin/Fulton/Hamilton

N Country West: Jefferson/Lewis/St. Lawrence
Central NY: Madison/Oneida/Oswego
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